
Buildings Open 
  
Info tables (maps & schedule) open in MS & HS lobbies 
 
Concessions: HS Cafeteria & MS Lobby 
 
Competition in progress 
 
Merchandise: HS Cafeteria 
  
Raffle & 50/50: MS main lobby 
  
Morning Primary Awards Ceremony in MS LGI 
  
Merch & Raffle—Concessions & Ice Cream- HS Gym Lobby 
 
Sock Hop Dance Party in HS Gym 
 
Afternoon Primary Awards Ceremony, MS LGI 
 
WPA Regional Odyssey of the Mind Awards Ceremony 
 
Advancers Meeting: after awards in HS Cafeteria 

Tournament Day Schedule  
6:30 am 

 
7:00 am  

  
7:00 am - 3:00 pm 

 
7:30 am - 4:00 pm  

  
9:00 am - 3:00 pm 

 
9:00 am - 3:00 pm 

  
11:45 pm 

 
3:00-5:30 

 
4:00 pm 
                
4:00 pm 

 
5:30 pm 

 
7:00 pm (approx.) 

Welcome to 

WPA Regional Competition 

Thank you to our AwesOMe host! 

Keystone Oaks HS & MS 

March 2, 2024 

Tournament Sponsor! 



Where’s my team competing? Use the chart below to 

find out the performance location of your teams. Then follow the arrows and check 
out the maps to show the way!  (Notice Problem 5 is in 2 different locations depend-
ing on the division of the team.) 

Problem # 
& Color 

Problem 
Type 

Problem 
Name 

Problem  
Division &  
Location 

Problem 1 
(red) 

Vehicle Drive-In 
Movie 

Div 1, 2, 3 
HS Gym 

Problem 2 
(purple) 

Technical AI 
Tech-No-Art 

Div 1, 2, 3 
HS Room 101 

Problem 3 
(yellow) 

Classics Opening Night 
Antics 

Div 1, 2, 3 
HS Library 

Problem 4 
(green) 

Balsa Deep Space 
Structure 

Div 1, 2, 3 
MS Cafeteria 

Problem 5 
(blue) 

Performance Rocking World 
Detour 

Div 1 
HS Auditorium 

Problem 5 
(blue) 

Performance Rocking World 
Detour 

Div 2, 3 
MS Gym 

Primary 
(pink) 

 The Night Life All teams 
MS LGI 

Spontaneous Team only—no audience. Check-in 2nd floor 
from Stairwell G.  







competition schedule...competition schedule…competition schedule...competition 

PROBLEM 1 
Drive-In Movie Div I 

Long Term Location: High School Gym  
Spontaneous Location: High School 221 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

12:30 OSBORNE ES TM A 20952 10:18am 

12:50 Streams Elem. 30389 10:00am 

1:10 OSBORNE ES TM B 30928 10:36am 

1:30 WYLAND ELE SCH 30457 11:06am 

2:00 FOSTER EL SCH 35068 11:42am 

2:20 DORMONT ES A 43435 12:00pm 

2:40 POFF ELE SCH 44958 11:24am 

                          

 

Drive-In Movie Div II 
Long Term Location: High School Gym  
Spontaneous Location: High School 223 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

10:50 AVONWORTH MID SCH 31510 1:48pm 

11:10 NORTHGATE  50156 1:30pm 

11:30 KEYSTONE OAKS MID SCH 44174 1:12pm 

                          

 

Drive-In Movie Div III 
Long Term Location: High School Gym  
Spontaneous Location: High School 220 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

10:00am MT. LEBANON HS 35752 1:54pm 

10:20am HAMPTON HS 49321 1:36pm 

PROBLEM 2 
 

 

AI Tech-No-Art Div I 
Long Term Location: Middle School 101  
Spontaneous Location: High School 221 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

1:10pm DORMONT ES A 43435 9:18am 

1:30pm FOSTER EL SCH 35068 9:00am 

1:50pm JEFFERSON ES 36743 9:36am 

2:10pm CENTRAL ES 42375 10:24am 

2:30pm MCMURRAY ES 20411 10:06am 

 

 

AI Tech-No-Art Div II 
Long Term Location: Middle School 101 
Spontaneous Location: High School 223 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

12:00p BOYCE MID SCH 
A 

30699 9:48am 

12:20p HAMPTON MS 30459 10:06am 

12:40p BOYCE MID SCH B 30700 10:24am 

Educational Partners: 

Keystone Oaks SD, Robert Morris University, Upper St. Clair SD, 
Penn Hills SD.  Plus, a huge thank you to all our awesOMe coaches, 

judges, coordinators & volunteers! 



competition schedule...competition schedule…competition schedule...competition 

PROBLEM 3 
 

 

Classics... Opening Night Antics Div I 
Long Term Location: High School Library  

Spontaneous Location: High School 221 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

8:15 MCMURRAY ELE SCH 20411 11:06am 

8:45 FOSTER ELEM SCH 35068 12:06pm 

9:15 WYLAND ELE SCH 30457 12:42pm 

10:00 BOYCE MID SCH A 30699 12:24pm 

10:30 EISENHOWER ES A 30745 1:00pm 

11:00 BAKER ELEM. 28468 8:00am 
11:30 HOWE ELEM SCHOOL 38377 8:36am 
12:00 AIKEN ELEM SCH 48302 8:18am 

1:00 CHAR VALLEY INT SCH 45102 9:06am 

1:20 BELLEVUE ES 48731 9:42am 
1:40 MYRTLE EL SCH 48305 10:12am 

2:10 DORMONT ES A 43435 9:24am 

2:30 AVONWORTH ES 48851 11:36am 

2:50 DORMONT EL SCH C 48962 10:48am 

 

Classics... Opening Night Antics Div II 
Long Term Location: High School Library  

Spontaneous Location: High School 223 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

8:00am MELLON MIDDLE SCH A 34934 11:30am 

8:30am FORT COUCH MID SCH A 18193 11:12am 

9:00am JEFFERSON MID SCH 37733 10:54am 

9:45am Pine-Richland Middle School 14214 1:06pm 

10:15 AVONWORTH ES 48851 12:30pm 

10:45a BOYCE MID SCH B 30700 12:48pm 

                          

 

Classics... Opening Night Antics Div III 
Long Term Location: High School Library  

Spontaneous Location: High School 220 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

11:15a STEAM STUDIO 38105 2:54pm 

11:45a WASH SALVATION ARMY A 49334 2:18pm 

12:15p KEYSTONE OAKS HS 18963 2:36pm 

PROBLEM 4 

 

Deep Space Structure Div I 
Long Term Location: Middle School Cafeteria  

Spontaneous Location: High School 221 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

11:00a OSBORNE ELE SCH TM A 20952 1:06pm 

11:20a WYLAND ELE SCH 30457 1:42pm 

11:40a EDGEWORTH ELE SCHOOL 24245 1:24pm 

12:00p WASHINGTON ES 32474 2:00pm 

1:00p MCMURRAY ELE SCH 20411 10:54am 

1:20p BOYCE MID SCH A 30699 11:12am 

1:40p MARKHAM ELE SCH 36573 11:30am 

2:00p HOOVER ES 46630 11:48am 

2:20p BELLEVUE ES 48731 12:06pm 

               

 

Deep Space Structure Div II 
Long Term Location: Middle School Cafeteria  

Spontaneous Location: High School 223 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

9:30am HAMPTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 30459 1:36pm 

9:50am MELLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 
A 

34934 1:18pm 

10:10a CHARTIERS VALLEY MS 44954 1:54pm 

10:30a AVALON ELE SCHOOL 48730 1:00pm 

                          

 

Deep Space Structure Div III 
Long Term Location: Middle School Cafeteria 

Spontaneous Location: High School 220 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

8:30am HAMPTON HIGH SCH 49321 12:12pm 

8:50am WASH SALVATION ARMY A 49334 11:54am 

competition schedule...competition schedule…competition schedule...competition 



Raffle Baskets & 50/50 in  
MS Lobby near INFO 1 

then in HS Gym Lobby at Awards! 

7 tickets for $5 
15 tickets for $10 

competition schedule...competition schedule…competition schedule...competition 

PROBLEM 5 

 

Rocking World Detour Div I 
Long Term Location: High School Auditorium  

Spontaneous Location: High School 221 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

7:30a DORMONT EL SCH A 43435 9:48am 

7:48a WYLAND ELE SCH 30457 9:30am 

8:06a MARKHAM ELE SCH 36573 10:36am 

8:36a AVALON ELE SCH 48730 11:12am 

8:54a EISENHOWER ES A 30745 1:06pm 

9:12a DORMONT ELE SCH B 45025 1:24pm 

9:30a EDGEWORTH ELE S 24245 1:42pm 

10:00 JEFFERSON ELE SCH 36743 7:48am 

10:18 HOOVER E S 46630 7:30am 

10:36 PENN HILLS ELEM S 43145 2:12pm 

10:54 CENTRAL ELE SCH 42375 8:06am 

11:54 Streams Elem. 30389 8:54am 

12:12 FOSTER ELE SCH 35068 8:36am 

12:30 BELLEVUE ES 48731 9:12am 

12:48 MYRTLE ELE SCH 48305 2:30pm 

1:18p AIKEN ELE SCH 48302 2:48pm 

1:36 HOWE EL SCHOOL 38377 3:06pm 

1:54p WASH SALVATION ARMY A 49334 3:24pm 

2:12p BOYCE MID SCH A 30699 10:18am 

2:42p AVONWORTH ELES 48851 10:54am 

3:00p EISENHOWER ES B 48958 11:30am 

3:18P CHARTIERS VALLEY INT S 45102 12:30pm 

3:36p WASH SALVATION ARMY B 50373 12:48pm 

PROBLEM 5 

 

Rocking World Detour Div II 
Long Term Location: Middle School Gym 
Spontaneous Location: High School 223 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

9:40a WASH SALVATION ARMY A 49334 11:36am 

10:00a FORT COUCH MID SCH A 18193 12:12pm 

10:20a KEYSTONE OAKS MID SCH 44174 11:54am 

10:50a MELLON MIDDLE SCH A 34934 2:18pm 

11:10a FORT COUCH MID SCH B 35890 1:12pm 

11:30a MELLON MIDDLE SCH B 38374 1:48pm 

11:50a HAMPTON MIDDLE SCH 30459 1:30pm 

12:50 Pine-Richland Middle School 14214 2:36pm 

1:10p AVONWORTH ES 48851 2:54pm 

1:30p CHARTIERS VALLEY MS 44954 10:48am 

1:50p MELLON MIDDLE SCH C 49489 10:30am 

2:10p FORT COUCH MID SCH C 50344 11:06am 

                          

 

Rocking World Detour Div III 
Long Term Location: Middle School Gym Spontaneous Location: 

High School 220 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

8:30  KEYSTONE OAKS HS 18963 11:18am 

8:50 Upper St. Clair HS 32374 11:36am 

9:10am MT. LEBANON HS 35752 11:00am 

competition schedule...competition schedule…competition schedule...competition 



OM Merchandise & 
OM PIN RAFFLE in 
HS Café, then in HS 
GYM Lobby at 
Awards! 

• Games 
• Plush 
• Bags 
• & more! 

• Pins 
• T-shirts 
• Sweat-

shirts 

schedule…competition schedule...compe 

PRIMARY 

The Night Life Primary MORNING 
Long Term Location: Middle School LGI  
Spontaneous Location: High School 220 

Long 
Term 

Membership Name Number  Spont 

8:30 HOWE ELEM SCHOOL 38377  10:00am 

8:45 CENTRAL ELE SCH 42375 10:20am 

9:00 Streams Elem. 30389 10:20am 

9:15 OSBORNE ES TM A 20952002 10:40am 

9:30 AVONWORTH ES 48851 10:40am 

9:45 DORMONT ES B 45025 11:00am 

10:00 Streams Elem. 30389002 9:00am 

10:15 CENTRAL ELE SCH 42375002 9:20am 

10:30 AIKEN ELE SCH 48302 9:20am 

10:45 WASH SALVATION ARMY A 49334 9:40am 

11:00 DORMONT ES A 43435 9:40am 

11:15 FOSTER EL SCH 35068 10:00am 

11:45 PRIMARY MORNING AWARDS in MS LGI 

Long 

Term 

Membership Name Number Spont 

12:45 FOSTER ELEMENTARY SCH 35068002 2:20pm 

1:00p POFF ELE SCH 44958 2:20pm 

1:15p EISENHOWER ELE SCH A 30745002 2:40pm 

1:30p PENN HILLS ELEM SCH 43145 2:40pm 

1:45p WASHINGTON ES 32474 1:00pm 

2:00p EISENHOWER ELE SCH A 30745 1:00pm 

2:15P Streams Elem. 30389003 1:20pm 

2:30P BAKER ELEM. 28468 1:20pm 

2:45P OSBORNE ELE SCH TM A 20952 2:00pm 

3:00p FOSTER ELEMENTARY SCH 35068003 1:40pm 

3:15p WYLAND ELE SCH 30457 1:40pm 

3:30p BELLEVUE ES 48731 2:00pm 

4:00 PRIMARY AFTERNOON AWARDS in MS LGI 

The Night Life Primary AFTERNOON 

Long Term Location: Middle School LGI  

Spontaneous Location: High School 220 

BOARD MEMBERS  

Western PA Regional Direc- Susan Rosati 

Western PA Regional Direc- Angela Melton 

Act 48 Coordinator Emily Walsh 

Treasurer Reid Simmons 

Merchandise & Volunteer Ginger Shannon 

Spontaneous Fun Day Coor- Lynn Barch 

Spontaneous Fun Day Co- Open Position 

Technology/Media/PR Chair Open Position 

PROBLEM CAPTAINS/BOARD  

Scoreroom Captain Pam Enck 

Assistant Scoreroom Captain Open Position 

Problem Captain - Problem 1 Terry Shannon 

Assistant Problem Captain 1 Jo Ann Fitch 

Problem Captain - Problem 2 Dan Yost 

Assistant Problem Captain 2 Brian Lamouree 

Problem Captain - Problem 3 Morgan Meehan 

Assistant Problem Captain 3 Emily Walsh 

Problem Captain - Problem 4 Ed Wilson 

Assistant Problem Captain 4 Open Position 

Problem Captain - Problem 5 Kerry McGee 

Assistant Problem Captain 5 Reid Simmons 

Problem Captain - Primary MJ Gula 

Assistant Problem Captain George Gula 

Problem Captain - Spontane- Lynn Barch 

Assistant Problem Captain Open Position 

schedule…competition schedule...compe 

Thank you to our all-volunteer Western PA Odyssey 

Board for another FANTASTIC Odyssey season!   

Interested in joining our creative and dedicated 
team? Give us a call.  Susan 412-418-9117 


